#### 504617751 10/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4664466 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUTH CANICIO BARDOLET	05/27/2016
OLGA ONUKI ESTEBAN	05/27/2016
JOSÉ ALFONSO CANICIO CHIMENO	05/27/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYDROKEMÓS, S.L.
Street Address:	CANIGÓ, 74, 1°, 2ª
City:	TORELLÓ-BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08570

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570099

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6308

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABG 3.3F-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ABG 3.3F-007 (8) Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043982 FRAME: 0636 504617751

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

# Ruth CANICIO BARDOLET Olga ONUKI ESTEBAN

#### José Alfonso CANICIO CHIMENO

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

HYDROKEMÓS, S.L.

Canigó, 74, 1°, 2ª

E-08570 Torelló, Barcelona

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

# WATER SYNCHRONIC ELECTRODENITRIFICATION PROCESS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/059584 filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP15382218.4filed on 30 April 2015, entitled:

### WATER SYNCHRONIC ELECTRODENITRIFICATION PROCESS

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

27-5-2016 Date RUTH CANICIO BARDOLET 27 - V -2016 Date Olga ONUKI ESTEBAN 37-8-3016 Date

(P11733PC00)

**PATENT** REEL: 043982 FRAME: 0637

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017** 

JOSÉ ALFONSO/CANICIO CHIMENO